



Specification Number	H25017
Version Number	2
Date	31.05.2026

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X	X	X	X			X	X						
<i>May Contain</i>					X				X	X	X			

	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>
<i>Vegetarian</i>		X
<i>Vegan</i>		X

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email info@makehampers.com

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the MakeHampers Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Nut Allergen Declaration

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As MakeHampers do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'.

Component Description			
Product Name		Thornton & France White Choc Star with Sprinkles 40g	
Product Code		CHOC655N	
Manufacturer Information		Daniel’s Delights Ltd	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
Colombian White Chocolate (95%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Gold Sugar Decoration (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,388.00	
Energy (kCal)		570.00	
Fat (g)		38.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		23.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		52.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		51.00	
Protein (g)		7.00	
Salt (g)		0.25	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, and egg
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	40
Shelf Life	12 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool & dry away from sunlight

Component Description			
Product Name		Grandma Wilds Mini Cheesy Bites with Mature Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		6703 / SAV633G	
Manufacturer Information		Grandma Wilds	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar (26%) ((MILK , Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Oatmeal (13%), Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,945.00	
Energy (kCal)		465.00	
Fat (g)		26.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		13.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		47.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		3.20	
Protein (g)		12.00	
Salt (g)		2.56	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100g
Shelf Life	- Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Component Description			
Product Name		Lily O'Brien's Creamy Caramel & Sea Salt 100g Bag	
Product Code		5107244 / CHOC656B	
Manufacturer Information		Colian UNITED KINGDOM Limited	
Country of Origin		Poland	
Ingredients			
MILK Chocolate 75% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin)), Butter (MILK), Salt], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,142.00	
Energy (kCal)		512.00	
Fat (g)		27.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		60.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		56.00	
Protein (g)		5.60	
Salt (g)		0.33	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	ALLERGY ADVICE: Contains MILK, SOYA. May also contain Nuts, PEANUTS & Cereals containing Gluten.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.

Component Description			
Product Name		Hamlet Praline Collection 100g	
Product Code		709.00.5000 / CHOC655Z	
Manufacturer Information		Hamlet Chocolates	
Country of Origin		Belgium	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter1, Cocoa Mass1, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed) In Varying Proportions, HAZELNUTS 2,5%, Butter Oil (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Coffee Extract 0,06%, Emulsifiers: Le-Cithins (Incl. SOY), Flavourings: Strawberry, Caramel, PISTACHIO, Orange And Vanilla.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,360.00	
Energy (kCal)		565.00	
Fat (g)		38.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		20.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		50.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		49.00	
Protein (g)		6.00	
Salt (g)		0.15	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Contains	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Contains	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain traces of other nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	270 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Eternal Grocer Shortbread Tube 70g	
Product Code		5SPSBT / BIS602T	
Manufacturer Information		Farmhouse Biscuits	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,261.00	
Energy (kCal)		540.00	
Fat (g)		28.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		67.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		28.20	
Protein (g)		4.50	
Salt (g)		0.96	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		May Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Milk, Egg, Soya & Tree Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	70
Shelf Life	8 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Buiteman Gouda Biscuits 75g (Gold Box)	
Product Code		BU258 / SAV633V	
Manufacturer Information		RH AMAR	
Country of Origin		The Netherlands	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Matured Gouda Cheese 29% (MILK , Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: E160b(ii); Betacarotene, Preservative: E251), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm*), Barn EGG , Yeast, Dried MILK , Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Modified Potato Starch, Spices, Yeast Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,307.00	
Energy (kCal)		554.00	
Fat (g)		36.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		43.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.20	
Protein (g)		13.00	
Salt (g)		2.30	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	No
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Contains	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain barley, rye, oats and celery.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	75
Shelf Life	6.75 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool, dry place.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Store in a cool, dry place.

Component Description			
Product Name		Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream 150g	
Product Code		5575 / BIS604S	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		Poland	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,196.00	
Energy (kCal)		525.00	
Fat (g)		28.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		12.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		61.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		45.00	
Protein (g)		5.50	
Salt (g)		0.20	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	9 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	-
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-

Component Description			
Product Name		Filbert's Sweet Chilli Peanuts 75g	
Product Code		SSC7501 / NUT603T	
Manufacturer Information		Filberts Fine Foods	
Country of Origin		United Kingdom	
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 94%, Sugar United Kingdom, Ground Chipotle Chilli <1%, Garlic Powder , Rapeseed Oil United Kingdom Black Pepper, Chilli Powder <1%, Fennel <1%			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,409.00	
Energy (kCal)		581.00	
Fat (g)		44.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.20	
Carbohydrates (g)		15.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		8.90	
Protein (g)		28.00	
Salt (g)		0.60	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		May Contain	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Contains	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Made in a facility where Soya, Nuts, Peanuts and Gluten are present.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	90
Shelf Life	12 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Cool, dark, and dry place, sealed in an airtight container.

Component Description			
Product Name		Abbey Biscuits Box Mixed Berry 150g	
Product Code		0425 / BIS018F	
Manufacturer Information		Abbey Biscuits	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oils, Water, Salt(2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain Oatflakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, SULPHUR Dioxide), Raspberry, Strawberry & Blueberry Pieces (Apple, Raspberry, Strawberry & Blueberry Puree, Blackberry Juice, Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid & Citric Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Colouring: Concentrate Of Carrot, Black Currant, Pumpkin & Blueberry), Sugar, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Salt.			
WARNING: Small parts – Choking.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		2,040.00	
Energy (kCal)		488.00	
Fat (g)		23.60	
Fat of which saturates (g)		11.48	
Carbohydrates (g)		62.68	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		32.60	
Protein (g)		4.60	
Salt (g)		1.03	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		May Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Milk and products thereof	May Contain
EGGS and products thereof	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	May Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Not suitable for Nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of Egg, Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame & Soya. Suitable for Vegetarians.
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	150
Shelf Life	5 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Cool, dry place away from sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	-